501923445 05/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WUXI EVERMORE SOFTWARE, INC.	09/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WUXI HI-TECH BUSINESS INCUBATOR & DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2nd floor, Area A, 530 Mansion, Qingyuan Road, T-PARK, New District	
City:	Wuxi, Jiangsu	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7076491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)677-5779 Phone: 4087778873

Email: uspatents@sbcglobal.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: June Sun

Address Line 1: 21701 Stevens Creek Blvd., #284
Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95015

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WUXI 7076491
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	June Sun

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028221 FRAME: 0351

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, WUXI EVERMORE SOFTWARE, INC. having a registered address at No. 7, Changijang Road, Building 3, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu, People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", is the owner of one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right, including all causes of action, remedies and other enforcement rights related to US Patent No.: 7,076,491, entitled "Upward and downward compatible data processing system" (hereinafter as "Patent" or "said Patent");

WHEREAS, WUXI HI-TECH BUSINESS INCUBATOR & DEVELOPMENT CO., LTD. having a registered address at 2rd floor, Area A, 530 Mansion, Qingyuan Road, T-PARK, New District, Wuxi, Jiangsu, People's Republic of China, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring a complete interest in the entire right and title, including all causes of actions, remedies and other enforcement rights related to said Patent, including any and all letters patents resulting from said Patent and any divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations and reissues thereof, and all non-U,S, patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof.

NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, said assignor's one hundred percent (100%) of the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to, including all causes of actions, remedies and other enforcement rights related to said Patent, and in and to all inventions described or claimed in said Patent, and in and to any and all letters patents, divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, reexaminations, thereof and any and all non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof, including any and all reissues thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said Patent and said inventions and any and all letters patents, divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations, thereof and any and all non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof, including any and all reissues thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages, in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as said assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or the asserting of said Patent, and any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, renewals, re-examinations, thereof and any and all non-U.S. patents, patent applications, and counterparts thereof, including any and all reissues thereof.

Executed this

Signature:

RECORDED: 05/16/2012

100

Cunhac Fang (方存好) Chairman of Board

WUXI EVERMORE SOFTWARE, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 028221 FRAME: 0352